



\$~43-44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 2052/2025**

NEERAJ AGNIHOTRI HUF & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Tushar Rohmetra and Mr.
Anubhav Sharma, Advocates.

versus

XERICA WIDENING HORIZONS LLP

THROUGH ITS DESIGNATED PARTNER

AUTHORISED SIGNATORY & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Balvinder Ralhan, Mr. Rajesh
Gulati and Mr. Aditya Ralhan,
Advocates.

44.

+ **ARB.P. 2053/2025**

PRASHANT CHAWLA HUF

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tushar Rohmetra and Mr.
Anubhav Sharma, Advocates.

versus

XERICA WIDENING HORIZONS LLP

THROUGH ITS DESIGNATED PARTNER

AUTHORISED SIGNATORY & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Balvinder Ralhan, Mr. Rajesh
Gulati and Mr. Aditya Ralhan,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

09.12.2025

%



ARB.P. 2052/2025 and ARB.P. 2053/2025

1. Counsel for the parties submit that connected petitions are coming up for hearing before this Court on 15th December, 2025.
2. List along with ARB.P. 999/2025, ARB.P. 1000/2025, ARB.P. 1002/2025, ARB.P. 1004/2025 and ARB.P. 1461/2025 on 15th December, 2025.

AMIT BANSAL, J

DECEMBER 9, 2025

Rzu